the future of space conditioning
Halo™
active chilled beam
Contents
Product Description			   3
Construction				    4
Cooling Performance			   5

Double Dot Perforation
51% Free Area
Product Ordering Codes
2. Function
CO - Ceiling Int. Cooling Only
CH - Ceiling Int. Cooling & Heating
1. Beam Type
HAI - Halo "Integrated"
HAC - Halo "Clip in"
HAF - Halo "Free Hanging"
3. Nominal Beam Length (ft)
6. Waterside Connection
 Battery Manifold Types - C1/C2/C3/C4/C5
Orientation - H: Horizontal
 Chilled Water Connection Size (in) 1/2” or 3/4”
1/2 C3 H
7. Air Supply / Discharge
 Air Supply Volume (CFM)
		  Air Discharge Characteristics
		  L: Long Throw - No Discharge Vanes
		  M: Medium Throw - 18° Discharge Vanes
		  S: Short Throw - 35° Discharge Vanes
 Air Supply Nozzle Pressure (inH²O)
21 04 L
5. Airside Connection
 Air Connection Qty
Orientation - H: Horizontal
 Air Connection Spigot Size (in) 5”
1 15” H1 x
4. Underplate
7D - 7Ø & 4Ø Double Dot / 51% Free Area
4D - 4Ø Double Dot / 33% Free Area
5S - 5x35 Slot / 43% Free Area
Example: -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
-HAI CH 2.0 7D 1 x 5”H 1/2C3H 2104L
Note: Other aesthetic options are available on request.
Calculation Program